TUITION RATE SCHEDULE

Nampa Campus

Effective January 1, 2022

Full Time Rates
(Up to 10 Hours/Day)

Weekly | Monthly | Weekly Monthly | Weekly Monthly Weekly | Monthly | Weekly | Monthly
Infant Infant | Toddler-1|Toddler-1|Toddler 2 | Toddler-2 Pre- Pre- Pre-K Pre-K
Program 6 xeoil;;;lz 6 vn:iil’(;;lz 12-24 months 12-24 months 2P4r;ns<:::f°h:|- 2P4r:¢2:10h:’— SChOOl SChOOI
5 Days 197 838 184 782 179 760 172 730 167 708
4 Days 183 778 167 708 165 700 154 652 151 639
3 Days 157 665 143 604 133 561 130 548 127 535
2 Days 142 600 131 552 117 492 112 470 110 461
Kindergarten Rates School-Age Rates
Kindergarten | Monthly | Kindergarten | Monthly School-Age | Monthly [ School-Age | Monthly
Pf‘osf‘am Public School AM or PM Rate Public School Full Day Rafe Prosram Public School Full Rate Public School Full RaTe
Schedule Before AND Schedule Before OR Day Schedule Day Schedule
After Care w/PLC After Care w/PLC Before AND After Before OR After
5 Days 147 622 108 453 5 Days 93 403 73 316
4 Days 132 557 99 414 4 Days 84 364 63 273
3 Days 113 474 83 344 3 Days 68 294 54 234
2 Days 88 366 68 279 2 Days 53 229 42 182

(School Age rates continue on back)

Registration Fees: $100 for one child or $150 for a family of 2 or more children

Family Discount: If you enroll 2 or more children, a 10% sibling discount will be applied to the old-
est child’s tuition. This discount applies to standard tuition, additional fees will not be discounted.

Supply Fees: All Preschool and Pre-K families will be charged a $10 monthly activity fee.

Drop-In Fees: The | day rate will be charged to accounts for each drop-in day used. Drop-ins must
be preapproved by a manager. No discounts will be given to drop-in charges.

Hourly Overage Fee: When daily attendance exceeds |0 hours, an hourly fee will be charged to
the account. The rates for hourly care are $15 for infants-2 years and $13 for Preschool-School
Age.




School-Age Summer Rates
(Up to 10 Hours/Day)

TUITION RATE SCHEDULE

SUMMER RATES School-Age Full Time Monthly
5 Days TBD TBD
4 Days TBD TBD
3 Days TBD TBD
2 Days TBD TBD

*School-Age Summer Rates include Summer Camp fees

School Release Day Rates

SCHOOL
RELEASE
DAYS

School-Age

Public School Full Day

Before AND After

School-Age
Public School Full Day
Schedule
Before OR After

Schedule

Kindergarten
Public School AM or PM
Schedule Before AND After
Care w/PLC

Cost
Per-Day

20 24

12

Transportation Fees:

Nampa Campus

Effective January 1, 2022

If your child is transported to school in a PLC vehicle your account will be charged $1.00 per day
that you are scheduled. This fee is non-refundable

Late Pick-Up Fees: If a child is picked up after business hours, a fee of $2.00 per minute per child

will be assessed.

Non-Transportation Fees:

Transportation/arrival changes for school-age & kindergarten children must be reported 30
minutes prior to the dismissal of your child’s school. Failure to report these changes will result in a

$5.00 per occurrence fee.

Additional information regarding tuition, billing & financial policies can be found in our Family

Handbook

*Rates are subject to change anytime*





